502727604 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOTTINGHAM SPIRK	01/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZURN INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	5900 ELWIN BUCHANAN DRIVE
City:	SANFORD
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14067662
Application Number:	29471334
Application Number:	29471335
Application Number:	29471339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602.230.5547

Email: cheryl.clark@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	790063.00601/602/603/604
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. WIETRZNY
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Wietrzny/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 8

502727604

source=790063.00601 NS#page1.tif source=790063.00601 NS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032468 FRAME: 0754

source=790063.00602 NS#page1.tif	
source=790063.00602 NS#page2.tif	
source=790063.00603 NS#page1.tif	
source=790063.00603 NS#page2.tif	
source=790063.00604 NS#page1.tif	
source=790063.00604 NS#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032468 FRAME: 0755

WHEREAS, Nottingham Spirk ("ASSIGNOR"), an Ohio corporation having its principal office at 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, owns certain rights in one or more inventions ("Invention(s)"), being the subject of an application titled "MODULAR SENSOR ACTIVATED FAUCET," Serial No. 14/067,662, filed October 30, 2013, ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Zurn Industries, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office at 5900 Elwin Buchanan Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Application and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

NOTTINGHAM SPIRK	
Signature:	Date: 1.9.14
Printed Name: SPIRK	
Title: Co. Presion	<u> </u>
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required whe	en acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible
Witness	Witness

STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF (uyahoga)ss:	
	hin and for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this 9th day of January	, 2014.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Standeuro
	My Commission Expires: 4-22-15

BRANDI BRANDEWIE

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO

Recorded in Cuyahoga County

My commission expires April 22, 2015

WHEREAS, Nottingham Spirk ("ASSIGNOR"), an Ohio corporation having its principal office at 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, owns certain rights in one or more inventions ("Invention(s)"), being the subject of an application titled "PLUMBING FITTING," Serial No. 29/471,334, filed October 30, 2013 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Zurn Industries, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office at 5900 Elwin Buchanan Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Application and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

NOTTINGHAM SPIRK	
Signature: Printed Name: Jour Spiek Title: President	Date: 1.9.14
	l when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible
Witness	Witness

STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF <u>(uyahoga</u>)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pub this day of day.	
(SEAL)	Motary Public Drandlewco
	My Commission Expires: 4-22-15

BRANDI BRANDEWIE

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO

Recorded in Cuyahoga County

My commission expires April 22, 2015

WHEREAS, Nottingham Spirk ("ASSIGNOR"), an Ohio corporation having its principal office at 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, owns certain rights in one or more inventions ("Invention(s)"), being the subject of an application titled "PLUMBING FITTING," Serial No. 29/471,335, filed October 30, 2013 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Zurn Industries, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office at 5900 Elwin Buchanan Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Application and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

NOTTINGHAM SPIRK	
Signature:	Date: 1.9,14
Title: Co - PREVIOUS	wikan aakmayyladamant hafana a Natam Dyklia is nat faasikl
Outside the OSA withesses are required	when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible
Witness	Witness

STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF)ss:)
COUNTY OF	
	a Notary Public, within and for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this 9+4 day	
(SEAL)	franch franceure
` ,	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: $4-22-15$

BRANDI BRANDEWIE

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO

Recorded in Cuyehoga County

My commission expires April 22, 2015

WHEREAS, Nottingham Spirk ("ASSIGNOR"), an Ohio corporation having its principal office at 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, owns certain rights in one or more inventions ("Invention(s)"), being the subject of an application titled "PLUMBING FITTING," Serial No. 29/471,339, filed October 30, 2013 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Zurn Industries, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office at 5900 Elwin Buchanan Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Application and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

NOTTING N AM SPIRK	
Signature:	Date: 1.9.14
Printed Name: SPIRK	
Title: FO- ANERIO ENT	
\) ()	en acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
Witness	Witness

STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF <u>Cuyahog a</u>)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Putthis day of	blic, within and for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
(SEAL)	Brandi Brandewzo Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: $4 - 22 - 15$

BRANDI BRANDEWIE

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO

Recorded in Cuyahoga County

My commission expires April 22, 2015

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/18/2014